

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSB No.352 of 2022</p> <p><u>Shri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u> <u>Shri Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Shivanand Bhatt, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. K. N. Joshi, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent nos.1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for respondent no.3.</p> <p>At the outset, the learned counsel for the petitioners, states that the petitioners shall also implead the Union of India, through Secretary, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.</p> <p>Let the steps be taken in this regard without any delay.</p> <p>Upon the Union of India be impleaded as a respondent, notice shall be issued to the Union of India as well, returnable on the next date.</p> <p>The counter-affidavits be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date.</p> <p>List this case on 17.08.2022 along with WPSB No.347 of 2022.</p> <p>In the meantime, considering the fact that the last date of submission of application (online and offline) is today,</p>

without creating any equity in favour of the petitioners, we permit the petitioners provisionally to submit their applications. In case, they have submitted the applications, the respondents shall entertain the same. The same shall be subject to further orders in the writ petition.

Copy of the order be furnished today itself.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.)

05.07.2022

05.07.2022

SK/RB

--	--	--	--